

PUBLIC NOTICE

NAIROBI CITY COUNTY GOVERNMENT EXTENSION OF USER

In pursuant to:

- Constitution of Kenya (2010)
- County Governments Act (2012)
- Urban Areas and Cities Act (2011)
- National Land Commission Act (No 5 of 2012)
- Land Registration Act (No. 3 of 2012)
- Land Act (No. 6 of 2012)
- Physical Planning Act (Cap 286)
- Physical Planners Registration Act (No. 3 of 1996)
- Energy Act (2006)
- Environmental Management & Coordination Act (No. 8 of1999)

Nairobi City County Government has received an Application for Development Permission for Extension of User-Staff Houses to include electrical sub-station. This is in respect to Plot **LR. No. 209/3463** located at Highridge, Nairobi City County.

The Application for Development Permission and attendant plan report has been deposited at Nairobi City County Government Headquarters offices, Nairobi City. Individuals, Institutions etc with comments and/or objections to the proposed development are requested to forward the same in writing, within fourteen (14) days of this notice, to the address below.

8th September, 2016

County Secretary Nairobi City County Government P.O. Box 30075-00100 Email: **info@nairobi.go.ke**